

MHAU130000902021

**ORDER BELOW EXH.34 IN R.C.S. No. 51/2021**

( Gajarabi Vs. Muktanand )

1. Legal heirs of deceased defendant No.2 have filed this application seeking direction to direct plaintiff to provide copy of plaint and documents.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff has given say that as per bailiff report summons was served to legal heirs of defendant No.2 with copy of plaint. Thereafter also plaintiff has supplied copies of documents along with pursis at Exh.33. Hence this application is liable to be rejected.
3. Learned counsel for legal heirs of defendant No.2 absent when called repeatedly. I heard learned counsel for plaintiff.
4. I perused this application and say submitted. I perused pursis filed by plaintiff at Exh.33 on dated 08.02.2023 about supply of documents. This shows that plaint and documents were supplied to legal heirs of deceased defendant No.2. Hence this application is liable to be rejected. Therefore I pass this order.

**ORDER**

This application is hereby rejected.

**(Smt. S.N. Morwale)**

Civil Judge Senior Division  
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

Date :- 28.03.2023

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: S.V. Kondekar, Stenographer (Grade-2)
Court	: C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad.
Date	: 28.03.2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 28.03.2023
Order uploaded on	: 29.03.2023