

MHAU130000902021



R.C.S./51/2021
Gajarabi Shaikh Osman Shaikh Chand & Ors. Vs.
Muktanand Granirman Sanstha & Ors.
Exh.No.59

ISSUES

1. Do plaintiffs prove that they are owners of the suit property?
2. Do plaintiffs prove that the defendants have dispossessed them from the suit property in the year 2011-2012 and thereby invaded their right to, or enjoyment of the suit property ?
3. Are plaintiffs entitled to declaration of ownership in respect of suit property?
4. Are plaintiffs entitled to vacant possession of suit property?
5. Are plaintiffs entitled to perpetual injunction as prayed ?
6. What order and decree ?

Date :- 06.03.2025

(Shri. N. H. Tikhe)
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.